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HCL’s approach to meeting cultural and medical dietary needs delivers the objective “an understanding of 
allergies, dietary requirements, nutritional needs and a willingness to meet with parents/carers to discuss 
their child’s individual needs.”  Supporting this, we have two in-house nutritionists to provide on-hand 
expertise, ensuring all required meals are medically and culturally appropriate.

Primary Schools
We have a bespoke Allergy Management System (AMS), which enables parents to detail their child’s 
medical or cultural requirements and upload photos and medical documents, alongside specific 
information relating to their special dietary needs. This ensures we provide culturally/medically 
appropriate food that meets pupil’s exact requirements. Parents are made aware of the system and how to 
use it through a Welcome Letter. 

Depending on each pupil’s requirement, our nutritionists will develop an appropriate menu; wherever 
possible, keeping it as close to the standard menu cycle. In the majority of special diet menus, pupils 
receive a choice of meals.



Secondary Schools
For students with specific medical diets, we can meet students and parents on-site to highlight available 
menu choices, meeting their dietary requirements. To deliver these requirements, operations teams are 
supported by our nutritionists, as well as bespoke training in catering for special diets.

Allergens/Natasha’s Law

As of 1st October 2021, we have complied with Natasha’s 
law, clearly labelling all of our products with allergy infor-
mation. This is done through our Saffron recipe manage-
ment system, where all recipes 
(including allergy information) have been uploaded; the 
system interfaces with our labelling system 
(Label Logic) and  prints out the appropriate label.  
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We have the following special diet pupils registered with HCL:

The Nutrition Team has created the following menus to meet pupil requirements:



Allergen
Aware 

Ask about 
what’s in 
our food!

Introducing
Natasha’s Law 

1st October 2021
Natasha’s Law was introduced in 2019 and

comes into force in England on 1 0ctober 2021. 

It applies to products designated as ‘pre-
packed for direct sale’ (PPDS). 

Under the new legislation, PPDS food will have a
label showing the name and quantity of the

food and the full ingredient list.

Any of the 14 declarable allergens – celery,
cereals containing gluten, crustaceans, eggs,
fish, milk, lupin, molluscs, mustard, sesame,

peanuts, soybeans, sulphur dioxide and
sulphites, and nuts – will be clearly emphasised

(i.e. in bold and underlined).

We are Proud to uphold the safest food
standards – we are always here to help 

Safe in Our

Hands - We are

Natasha’s Law

Ready 

Our new systems and processes to

comply with Natasha’s New Law,

means you will now be able to see

more clearly the ingredients we

use. If you’re unsure - we will know

the answer - Ask Us about special

diets, food allergies or where our

food comes from, always serving

you better - Be Allergy Aware!

What is
Natasha’s Law? 

From October 2021 all food manufacturing businesses in England must clearly

label all foods packed and produced on their premises with a complete list of

ingredients – emphasising any allergens. This new piece of legislation has

been named Natasha’s Law. Although Wales, Scotland and Northern Ireland

have not yet adopted the law, it is thought they will quickly follow suit soon. 

Natasha’s Law is named after Natasha Ednan-Laperouse who at the age of 15

passed away due to a severe allergic reaction. Natasha had a serious sesame

allergy and was not aware that sesame seeds had been baked into the bread

of a sandwich she had bought. The fact that the packaging did not display any

allergen information reassured Natasha that the food was safe for her to eat. 

Following this tragic accident Natasha’s family campaigned for increased

transparency of UK food labelling, as a result, Natasha’s Law comes into force

this year. What it means for you?  

Once Natasha’s Law comes into play in October 2021, all food manufacturers

will be required by law to explicitly show every ingredient present in any food

produced and packaged on site. Of those ingredients, it is essential that the

presence of the following allergens is specifically highlighted on any labelling: 

• Celery • Cereals containing gluten (oats and barley)

• Crustaceans (crabs, lobster, prawns) • Eggs • Fish • Milk • Lupin 

• Molluscs (oysters and mussels) • Mustard • Sesame • Peanuts • Soybeans 

• Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (for concentrations above ten parts per million)

• Tree nuts (almonds, walnuts, Brazil nuts, hazelnuts, pecans, cashews,

macadamias, and pistachios)

Natasha’s Law

Compliant 

Ask about 

key allergen 

information 

for any food 

product on sale

Natasha’sLaw CompliantFoodServedHere

Natasha's Law signage used in our schools


